

#### **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	4171 County Road 299 .							<del></del>						
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Dublin, TX 76446 QUEST														
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is \(  is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?														
Section 1. The Proper	ty h	as t	he i	tem	s m	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U	1	,	m		Y		U				<del></del>
Cable TV Wiring	+	1.8	X		-		Propane Gas:	7	N  /\/	-0	Item	Y		U
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V	<del>                                     </del>	1				mmunity (Captive)		$\overset{\prime}{\sim}$		Pump: sump grinder		Ŋ,	-
Ceiling Fans	1	-					Property		Ň	-	Rain Gutters	. 7	N	┼
Cooktop	b	-			-	ot Tu	<del></del>			-	Range/Stove	<del>V</del>		<u> </u>
Dishwasher	13	N			-				$\mathcal{A}$		Roof/Attic Vents	1	/-	<del></del>
Disposal		$\sim$				crow	m System		$\frac{N}{N}$		Sauna	- J	N	-
Emergency Escape		1/0							,		Smoke Detector	¥		<del> </del>
Ladder(s)		N				HUO	or Grill		$\mathcal{N}$		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	1	N	
Exhaust Fans					P	tio/F	Decking			-	Spa		<del>/\</del>	-
Fences	1	, ,				******	ng System	V	<u> </u>		Trash Compactor		$\frac{\angle}{N}$	
Fire Detection Equip.		N					rig Oyateiri	Υ	N		TV Antenna		$\overrightarrow{\mathcal{N}}$	-
French Drain		M.			Pool Equipment				$\frac{N_{V}}{N_{V}}$		Washer/Dryer Hookup	7	/ 🗸	-
Gas Fixtures		X				~~~~	aint. Accessories		$\frac{1 N_f}{N}$		Window Screens	÷		
Natural Gas Lines		7							Public Sewer System	1	حة.	ļ		
radial Odo Ellico	<u></u>	r V I		l	1.0	0111	catei		/ <u>/                                   </u>		Fublic Sewel System		W.	<u> </u>
Item				Υ	N	ΙU	<del></del>		Δ	dditic	onal Information			
Central A/C				Ÿ	-	<del>  -</del>	electric gas	ทบก					·····	
Evaporative Coolers		***			N		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				-	$\tilde{\lambda}$	<del></del>	number of units:	*******	neds a direc	***************************************				
Attic Fan(s)					人		if yes, describe:	narasyning.	NACOUS SPECIA	CO-SERVICE CONTRACTOR				
Central Heat				U	/	<b></b>	electric gas	nun	her	ofun	ite.	oran communica		
Other Heat					N		if yes, describe:			01 017				•
Oven				Ų	<del> </del>		number of ovens:			ele	otric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				Y	<b>†</b>		wood gas log	S	mo		other:	****	- DATA COM	465
Carport				V			attached not		~			demonstration of the second		
Garage	***************************************				N		attached not							
Garage Door Openers					ĺΝ		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls					N		owned leased	fro	m:	******		******	·	
Security System				M	<del>                                     </del>	owned leased		<del></del>		<del>1944 (м.) 487-ж.) ж. е (тем. (тем. т.) т.) претодного под серено до серено под серено под серено под серено под се</del>	*********	***************************************	***************************************	
Solar Panels				<b> </b>	owned leased	*******		AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTIO	NI SANDON KANDANI SANDANI SANDANI SANDANI SANDANI KANDANI KANDANI SANDANI			**************		
Water Heater				<del>マー</del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>	electric gas		her:		number of units:	1		
Water Softener				<del>- }</del>	N		owned leased	-			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	en custos	PC-ATTECON	45
Other Leased Items(s)					<b>/</b> V		if yes, describe:						****	***************************************
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19														

Briggs Freeman Sotheby's International Realty-Mira Vista, 6409 Mira Vista Blvd. Fort Worth TX 76132 Susan Theraton Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Phone: 817-929-9015

Fax: 817-263-6600

Roelke, Holly &

Concerning the Property at		<del></del>	<u> </u>	X 764	46		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	∕ aut	omatio	c manual a	eas co	overed:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility					n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	-
Water supply provided by:city \vert well Was the Property built before 1978? \vert ye (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXI Roof Type:	MUD c es no u R-1906 conce	o-op Inknov ernina	unknown vn lead-based pa	other:	zarde)		ate)
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the item are need of repair?yes no If yes, de	s listed in thi	s Sec	tion 1 that are itional sheets if	not in neces	working condition, that have desary):	efect	s, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of an aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)	ıy defects oı	r malfi	unctions in ar	y of t	he following? (Mark Yes (Y) i	you	are
	Item		Y	IN	Item	ΙY	N
Basement	Floors		T Y	+	Sidewalks	+-	1
Ceilings	Foundation /	Slab(s	s) (v	$\vdash$	Walls / Fences	+	1//
	Interior Walls			11/	Windows		1//
	Lighting Fixtu			17/1	Other Structural Components	+-	47
	Plumbing Sys			1/1	Otto: Cadotara Componente		1/0
- 1 141 11	Roof			7			+
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of an you are not aware.)	y of the folk	owing	conditions? (	Mark	Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (I	V) if
Condition	Y	N	Condition			Y	IN
Aluminum Wiring		TM	Radon Gas			1	W
Asbestos Components		M	Settling	***************************************		17	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		M	Soil Movement				12
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		11	Subsurface	Struct	ure or Pits	1	N
Fault Lines		M	Undergroun	d Stor	age Tanks		$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		M	Unplatted E	aseme	enis		N
Improper Drainage		M	Unrecorded	Easer	ments		N
Intermittent or Weather Springs		1/1/	Urea-formal				12
Landfill		$\Delta$	Water Dama	age No	ot Due to a Flood Event		1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Haza	rds	M	Wetlands or	n Prop	erty		N
Encroachments onto the Property		144	Wood Rot				N
Improvements encroaching on others' prop	erty	M	Active infest destroying i		of termites or other wood (WDI)		N
Located in Historic District		11/1			it for termites or WDI		10
Historic Property Designation		77	Previous ter	mite o	r WDI damage repaired	4	$\Box$
Previous Foundation Repairs	Y	*	Previous Fir			<u> </u>	M
Previous Roof Repairs		M	Termite or V	VDI da	ımage needing repair	1	N
Previous Other Structural Repairs		M			Main Drain in Pool/Hot		N
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		M			3 MA		اـــــا
					■ 1.46 11 N		

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Page 2 of 6

Roeike, Holly &

Concernir	ng the Property at		4171 County Dublin, T		
If the answ	wer to any of the items	s in Section 3 is yes, explain	(ottoob addition	-1 -11-	y):
Taken market			KE NOW HE	<u> </u>	
0	105 and 510	ing Replaced			
*A sing	gle blockable main drain	may cause a suction entrapme	nt hazard for an in	dividual.	
William 196	a mor neem highlons	ware of any item, equipmer sly disclosed in this notic	e? ves X h	or on the Property o If yes, explain (a	that is in need of repair attach additional sheets in
Section 5 wholly or	. Are you (Seller) a partly as applicable	ware of any of the following. . Mark No (N) if you are no	ng conditions?* t aware.)	(Mark Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware and check
Y N					
-4)		ance coverage (if yes, attach	•		
	Previous flooding water from a reserve	due to a failure or breacl oir.	of a reservoir	or a controlled o	r emergency release of
$-\frac{1}{2}$		ue to a natural flood event (ii			
	Previous water per TXR 1414).	netration into a structure o	n the Property	due to a natural flo	ood event (if yes, attach
_ 1	Locatedwholly AH, VE, or AR) (if yo	partly in a 100-year flooes, attach TXR 1414).	odplain (Special	Flood Hazard Area-	Zone A, V, A99, AE AO,
	Located wholly	partly in a 500-year floor	Iplain (Moderate	Flood Hazard Area-	Zone X (shaded)).
$-\frac{Q}{A}$		partly in a floodway (if ye	s, attach TXR 14	114).	
_ #/		partly in a flood pool.			
$-\mathcal{L}$	Located wholly	partly in a reservoir.			
If the answ	ver to any of the above	e is yes, explain (attach addi	tional sheets as r	necessary):	
**					
"100-ye which is which is	s designated as zone A s considered to be a high	y area of land that: (A) is ident A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or h risk of flooding; and (C) may	AR on the map; (include a regulator	B) has a one percent y floodway, flood pool,	annual chance of flooding, or reservoir.
area, w	ear floodplain" means ar hich is designated on th s considered to be a mod	ny area of land that: (A) is ide. he map as Zone X (shaded); a derate risk of flooding.	ntified on the flood nd (B) has a two-	l insurance rate map a tenths of one percent	as a moderate flood hazard annual chance of flooding,
"Flood p subject	oool" means the area ad to controlled inundation	ljacent to a reservoir that lies al under the management of the (	pove the normal m United States Army	aximum operating leve Corps of Engineers.	el of the reservoir and that is
"Flood i	insurance rate map" me	ans the most recent flood haza nce Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Sec	ard man nublished	by the Federal Emer	gency Management Agency
UI a IIVE	a oi oiner waiercourse a	t is identified on the flood insura and the adjacent land areas tha nulatively increasing the water s	t must be reserved	for the discharge of a	hase flood also referred to
"Reserv	oir" means a water imp	oundment project operated by t er in a designated surface area	he United States A		
TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:, _	and Seller	: <u>BL, #16</u>	Page 3 of 6
	Produced with	ı zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Ros	id, Fraser, Michigan 48026	www.zipl.ogix.com	Raelke, Holly &

Concerning the Property at	t	4171 County Road 299 Dublin, TX 76446	
N-111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Section 9. Seller has	has not attached a sur	vey of the Property.	
persons who regularly	provide inspections and	(Seller) received any writt d who are either licensed no If yes, attach copies and co	as inspectors or otherwice
Inspection Date Type		spector	No. of Pages
10/23/17 How	ie Klaudo	v Huckabee	whown
Note: A buyer should A	not rely on the above-cited re buyer should obtain inspection	eports as a reflection of the currer	nt condition of the Property.
Section 11. Check any tax	x exemption(s) which you (	Seller) currently claim for the Pi	roperty:
		en Disal	oled
whichie wanagemen Other:	Senior Citize	Disat Unkn	oled Veteran
which the claim was made	ement or award in a legal page? yes ∑no If yes, explai	ds for a claim for damage to roceeding) and not used the pron:  detectors installed in accordance.	oceeds to make the repairs for
requirements of Chapter 7 (Attach additional sheets if r	766 of the Health and Safet	y Code?* \unknown _ no _	yes. If no or unknown, explain.
installed in accordance including performance,	with the requirements of the build location, and power source req	ne-family or two-family dwellings to ha vilding code in effect in the area in w uirements. If you do not know the bu ntact your local building official for mo	rhich the dwelling is located, uilding code requirements in
tamily who will reside in impairment from a licent the seller to install smo	n the dwelling is hearing-impaire sed physician; and (3) within 10 o ke detectors for the hearing-imp	or the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer ed; (2) the buyer gives the seller wri days after the effective date, the buye aired and specifies the locations for stors and which brand of smoke detect	tten evidence of the hearing or makes a written request for installation. The parties may
Seller acknowledges that the broker(s), has instructed	ie statements in this notice a dorinfluenced Seller to provid	re true to the best of Seller's beli de inaccurate information or to om	ef and that no person, including ait any material information.
Signature of Seller		te Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: 12016	1 foebe	Printed Name:	1-4
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: M2 \	Page 5 of 6

Page 5 of 6

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdos.state.tx.us">www.txdos.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following provide	ders currently provide service to the Property:		
	Electric: UNITE	& Cooperative Services	phone #:	2549653153
	Sewer:	NONE	phone #:	
	Water:	NONE	phone #:	
	Cable:	NONE	phone #:	
	Trash:	Hous Wifey Trash	phone #:	3256915974
	Natural Gas:	NONE '	phone #:	
	Phone Company:	NONE	phone #:	
	Propane:	NONE	phone #:	
	Internet:	NONE Totalcom	phone #:	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buver acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 6 of 6



### INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	<b>4171 County Road 299</b> <u>Dublin, TX 76446</u>	est house
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY OF	V	
(1) Type of Treatment System: ☐ Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(2) Type of Distribution System: Leach L		Unknown
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution	ition System: <u>west of quest</u>	Unknown
(4) Installer:		_ ∭Ünknown
(4) Installer:		∐ Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in If yes, name of maintenance contractor:		Yes XNo
Phone: contracts must be in effect to open sewer facilities.)		-standard" on-site
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped	? APRIL 20	222
(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in If yes, explain:	the on-site sewer facility?	Yes XNo
(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty info	ormation available for review?	☐ Yes 🕱 No
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONT	RACTS:	
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sew planning materials permit for original in maintenance contract manufacturer inform	stallation [ final inspection when O	SSF was installed
(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting mat submitted to the permitting authority in order to		
(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to ha transferred to the buyer.	ve the permit to operate an on-s	ite sewer facility
(TXR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	and Seller DR, HR	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 300 375 450 525 225 75	

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller

Signature of Seller

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

# APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	DNCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	4171 CR 2		Dublin	
			(Street Addres	ss and City)	
Α.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 based paint that may place young children may produce permanent neurological dabehavioral problems, and impaired memory seller of any interest in residential real probased paint hazards from risk assessments known lead-based paint hazards. A risk as prior to purchase."	at risk of d amage, included the control of the control control of the control of	eveloping lead poised poised in the seller's inspection for posses in the seller's inspection for posses.	nay present exposure to lea coning. Lead poisoning in yo abilities, reduced intelligen- particular risk to pregnant he buyer with any informati	d from lead oung childrer ce quotient women. The ion on lead
В.	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certifie SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	ed as required	d by federal law.		
	PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AN     (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lea	D/OR LEAD-E ead-based pail	BASED PAINT HAZA nt hazards are prese	RDS (check one box only): nt in the Property (explain):	
	X (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE 1  (a) Seller has provided the purchase of the purchase	$\cup$ SELLER $\alpha$	theck one hav aniv).		
	<ul> <li>(a) Seller has provided the purcha and/or lead-based paint hazards i</li> </ul>	п ше Ргорепу	/ (list documents):		
	(b) Seller has no reports or record Property.	s pertaining	to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint haz	 zards in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):				
	<ol> <li>Buyer waives the opportunity to conlead-based paint or lead-based paint he lead-based paint or lead-based paint he within ten days after the effective day selected by Buyer. If lead-based pacontract by giving Seller written notice money will be refunded to Buyer.</li> </ol>	ate of this con aint or lead-b e within 14 d	ntract, Buyer may h	ave the Property inspected by	y inspectors
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applic  X 1. Buyer has received copies of all inform 2. Buyer has received the pamplet Brote	ation listed at	ove.		
	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers ha (a) provide Buyer with the federally approaddendum; (c) disclose any known lead-base records and reports to Buyer pertaining to	ove informed S proved pamped paint and/o	beller of Seller's oblig ohlet on lead point or lead-based paint	ations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d soning prevention; (b) cor hazards in the Property; (d	mplete this ) deliver all
	addendum for at least 3 years following the sale	Brokers are	roperty inspected; a	and (f) retain a completed c	opy of this
	THE INDICATE OF THE INDICATE O	WILLIA DEFENDE	have reviewed the	- in-f	rtify, to the
	best of their knowledge, that the information they	y have provide	ed is true and accura	te.	•
Dung			(1802 n	07/28/2023	
Buye		Date	Seller		Date
			Daniel Roelke		
Buye	er	Date	Holly Roelke Seller	07/28/2023	
		Date	Holly Roelke	1 DOJ 7-2	Date 8 -23
Othe	r Broker	Date	Listing Broker Nicole Petet	ic o exer	Date
[	The form of this addendum has been approved by the forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract	Texas Real Esta	te Commission for use	only with similarly approved as	
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract No representation is made as to the legal validity or ad transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188	logues of -	o ionns are intended to	r use only by trained real estate lice	omplex

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L